IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

STEVEN W. COLLINS

APPELLANT

V.

NO. 2007-CA-00717

MELANNIE BLAYLOCK COLLINS

APPELLEE

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1
STATEMENT OF FACTS
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 13
ARGUMENT
I. Standard of Review14
II. The Chancellor Applied the Albright Factors Improperly in Denying Mr. Collins' Request for Physical Custody At Least During the School Year and Withdrawing S.C. from a School and Community Where He Was Doing Well Three Quarters of the Way Through the School Year
III. The Chancellor's Award Did Not Satisfy the Requirements of Joint Physical Custody
IV. The Chancellor Committed Reversible Error in Not Considering and Addressing the Guardian Ad Litem's Concerns in His Opinion

ŧ

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Ballard v. Ballard, 434 So. 2d 1357 (Miss. 1983)
Brekeen v. Brekeen, 880 So. 2d 280 (Miss. 2004) 15-16
<i>Copeland v. Copeland</i> , 904 So. 2d 1066 (Miss. 2004)
Crider v. Crider, 904 So. 2d 142 (Miss. 2005)
<i>C.W.L. v. R.A.</i> , 919 So. 2d 267 (Miss. App. 2005) 27
Divers v. Divers, 856 So. 2d 370 (Miss 2003) 15, 16
<i>Floyd v. Floyd</i> , 949 So. 2d 26 (Miss. 2007) 29-30
<i>Giannaris v. Giannaris</i> , 960 So. 2d 462 (Miss. 2007)
Hollon v. Hollon, 784 So. 2d 943 (Miss. 2001) 15-16, 26
Jerome v. Stroud, 689 So. 2d 755 (Miss. 1997)15
Lee v. Lee, 798 So. 2d 1284 (Miss. 2001)
Rush v. Rush, 932 So. 2d 794 (Miss. 2006) 28-29
Sobieske v. Presler, 755 So. 2d 410 (Miss. 2000)
Watts v. Watts, 854 So. 2d 11 (Miss App 2002) 15, 16, 21, 26-27

Statutes

ł

!

t :

(

t t

l

Miss. Code § 93-5-24	29
